Community and economic

development 75,268 61,022 21,179 69,143 76,076 - 76.076
Public works 105,619 40,419 12,634 1,179 (51,387) (51,387)
Interest on long-term debt 68,033 - - (68,033) - (68,033)

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL
ACTIVITIES 837,057 182,293 92,865 70,322 (491.577) (491,577)
Business-type activities:

Sewer 36,957 57,544 ' 20,587 20,587
Parks and recreation 681 295 - - (386) (386)

37,638 57,839 20,201 20,201

Component
Unit
Port

of Oakland

874,695 $ 240,132 £ 92,865 $ 70,322 (491,577) $ 20,201 $ (471,376)

Component unit:
Port of Oakland S 335,069 $ 336,587 $ 73,725 75,243

General revenues:
Property taxes
State taxes:
Sales and use taxes
Gas tax
Local taxes:

Business license
Utility consumption
Real estate transfer
Transient occupancy
Parking
Voter approved special tax
Franchise

Interest and investment income
Other

Transfers
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES AND TRANSFERS
SPECIAL ITEM:

Transfer of properties and excess tax allocation bond proceeds
Changes in net position
Net position, beginning, as previously reported
Change in accounting principles
Net position, beginning of year, as restated
NET POSITION, END OF YEAR

267,534 -• 267,534

63,718 . 63,718
12,207 - 12,207

66,677 66,677
50,594 50,594 -
62,665 62,665
21,569 21,569
18,398 18,398. -
37,443 - 37,443
18,150 18,150
6,362 142 6,504 1,783

12,745 12,745 30,991
2,002 (2,002) -

640,064 (1,860) 638,204 32,774

107,696 107,696
256,183 18,341 274,524 ] 31,891
981,818 196,334 1,178,152 1,110,191

(1,506,760) (32,236) (1,538,996) (182,324)
(524,942) 164,098 (360,844) 927,867

$ (268,759) $ 182.439 S (86,320) $ 1,039,758

The notes to the basic financial statements are an
24

integral part of this statement.

CITY OF OAKLAND
Balance'Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30,2015
(In thousands)

Low and Moderate Municipal Other Other Total
Federal/State Income Housing Capital Special Governmental Governmental

General Grant Fund Asset Fund Improvement Revenue Funds Funds
ASSETS

Cash and investments $ 182,127 $ $ 5,134 $ 16,913 $ 37,722 $ 45,268 $ 287,164
Receivables (net of allowance

for uncoilectibles of $14,032)
Accrued interest 185 17 36 46 284
Property taxes 6,557 - 3,597 3,425 13,579
Accounts receivable 36,966 170 29 4,032 7,110 48,307

Grants receivable 3,267 42,552 79 89 7 45,994
Due from Port 8,916 - - - 8,916
Due from other funds - 53,305 1,437 127 54,869
Due from other government 10,363 - 10,363
Notes and loans receivable (net of

allowance for uncollectibles of $140,505) 874 129,975 182,562 1,077 30,514 345,002
Restricted cash and investments 87,562 527 1,500 102,388 - 15,818 207,795
Property held for resale 30,677 131,980 - 162,657
Other 35 31 29 14 109

TOTAL ASSETS $ 390,157 $ 173,255 $ 221,310 $ 252,610 $ 76,019 $ 71,688 $ 1,185,039

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accraed liabilities $ 92,397 $ 16,120 $ 3 $ 4,099 $ 5,610 $ 2,952 $ 121,181
Due to other funds 2,312 29,593 5 1,838 33,748
Due to other governments 920 16 936
Unearned revenue 5,796 5,796
Other 5,501 1,623 4 1,718 4,488 1,020 14,354

TOTAL LIABILITIES 106,926 47,336 12 5,817 10,114 5,810 176,015

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unavailable revenue - property tax 2,750 - 2,526 2,477 7,753
Unavailable revenue - notes and loans 874 129,975 182,562 1,077 30,514 345,002
Unavailable revenue - Mandated claims (State) 10,363 - 10,363
Unavailable revenue - grants and others 2,913 2,104 133 190 - 5,340
Unavailable revenue - loans to OSRA 1,437 1,437

TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS 16,900 132,079 184,132 1,077 33,230 2,477 369,895

FUND BALANCES (DEFICITS)
Restricted 164,242 527 37,166 234,368 - 61,604 497,907
Committed - 11,444 2,083 13,527
Assigned ' 64,680 11,348 21,231 1,024 98,283
Unassigned 37,409 (6,687) (1,310) 29,412

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (DEFICITS; 266,331 (6,160) 37,166 245,716 32,675 63,401 639,129
TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES $ 390,157 $ 173,255 $ 221,310 $ 252,610 $ 76,019 $ 71,688 $ 1,185,039

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral
25

part of this statement.

CITY OF OAKLAND
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the

Statement of Net Position for Governmental Activities
June 30, 2015
(In Thousands)

Fund balances • total governmental funds (page 25) $ 639,129

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different due to the following:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and, therefore, are not reported in the
governmental funds.

Primary government capital assets, net of depreciation $ 1,310,939